



2026:BHC-AUG:14022



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

38 WRIT PETITION NO. 4962 OF 2025

SAROJ KRISHNAN KUTTI THROU HER GPA NASER GANI KHAN
VERSUS
PATRIC JOSEPH ALIAS PATRIC KESHAVAN

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18th AUGUST, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the Petitioner.
2. Kept for dismissal on 6th October, 2025.
3. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp