



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 06.10.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Next Date
37 SECOND APPEAL NO. 790 OF 2022WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16933 OF 2022 IN SA/790/2022	30.01.2026
40 WRIT PETITION NO. 177 OF 2025	
41 WRIT PETITION NO. 721 OF 2025	
42 WRIT PETITION NO. 799 OF 2025	
43 WRIT PETITION NO. 909 OF 2025	
44 WRIT PETITION NO. 1152 OF 2025	
45 WRIT PETITION NO. 1537 OF 2025	
49 WRIT PETITION NO. 2781 OF 2025	
50 WRIT PETITION NO. 2808 OF 2025	
51 WRIT PETITION NO. 3946 OF 2025	
52 WRIT PETITION NO. 3959 OF 2025	
53 WRIT PETITION NO. 4962 OF 2025	
54 WRIT PETITION NO. 5157 OF 2025	
55 WRIT PETITION NO. 5173 OF 2025	
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 5175 OF 2025	
57 WRIT PETITION NO. 5486 OF 2025	
58 WRIT PETITION NO. 5496 OF 2025	
59 WRIT PETITION NO. 5581 OF 2025	
60 WRIT PETITION NO. 5622 OF 2025	
61 WRIT PETITION NO. 5696 OF 2025	
62 WRIT PETITION NO. 7057 OF 2025	
63 WRIT PETITION NO. 7058 OF 2025	
64 WRIT PETITION NO. 7108 OF 2025	



<p>65 WRIT PETITION NO. 7761 OF 2025 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 8036 OF 2025 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 8063 OF 2025 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 8499 OF 2025 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 8716 OF 2025 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 8719 OF 2025 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 8723 OF 2025 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 9012 OF 2025 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 9013 OF 2025 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 9014 OF 2025 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 9244 OF 2025 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 9282 OF 2025 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 9284 OF 2025 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 9344 OF 2025 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 9350 OF 2025 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 9352 OF 2025 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 9479 OF 2025 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 9750 OF 2025</p>	<p>30.01.2026</p>
<p>83 WRIT PETITION NO. 9884 OF 2025 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 10192 OF 2025 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 10207 OF 2025 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 10536 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9804 OF 2025 IN WP/10536/2025 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 10709 OF 2025 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 10881 OF 2025 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 259 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14783 OF 2023 IN WP/259/2023 92 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5952 OF 2025 IN WP/2521/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2521 OF 2023 93 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8172 OF 2025 IN WP/5707/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5707 OF 2025 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 6495 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9466 OF 2024 IN WP/6495/2023 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 1109 OF 2024 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 11326 OF 2024 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 12114 OF 2024 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 5586 OF 2025 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 7458 OF 2025 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 10181 OF 2025 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 10532 OF 2025 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 11041 OF 2025 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 11100 OF 2025 108 SECOND APPEAL NO. 682 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15306 OF 2019 IN SA/682/2019 109 SECOND APPEAL NO. 155 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8585 OF 2019 IN SA/155/2025</p>	<p>02.02.2026</p>



<p>111 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12387 OF 2024 IN RAST/29000/2024 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 444 OF 2017 IN SA/147/2001 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5177 OF 2025 IN RAST/29000/2024</p> <p>112 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9161 OF 2025 IN SAST/22882/2025</p> <p>113 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9485 OF 2025 IN SAST/26511/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9504 OF 2025 IN SAST/26511/2025</p> <p>114 WRIT PETITION NO. 13410 OF 2023</p> <p>115 SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5866 OF 2025 IN SA/194/2025</p> <p>122 WRIT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8830 OF 2025 IN WP/4/2025</p> <p>124 WRIT PETITION NO. 4073 OF 2025</p> <p>125 WRIT PETITION NO. 4104 OF 2025</p> <p>126 WRIT PETITION NO. 4107 OF 2025</p> <p>127 WRIT PETITION NO. 4467 OF 2025</p> <p>128 WRIT PETITION NO. 4931 OF 2025</p> <p>129 WRIT PETITION NO. 5070 OF 2025</p> <p>130 WRIT PETITION NO. 5703 OF 2025</p> <p>131 WRIT PETITION NO. 7211 OF 2025</p> <p>132 WRIT PETITION NO. 9335 OF 2025</p> <p>133 WRIT PETITION NO. 9482 OF 2025</p> <p>134 WRIT PETITION NO. 9955 OF 2025</p> <p>135 WRIT PETITION NO. 9958 OF 2025</p>	02.02.2026
<p>137 SECOND APPEAL NO. 236 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5231 OF 2023 IN SA/236/2023</p> <p>138 SECOND APPEAL NO. 170 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4489 OF 2025 IN SA/170/2025</p> <p>139 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6908 OF 2025 IN SAST/6639/2025</p> <p>140 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6979 OF 2025 IN SAST/2315/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6980 OF 2025 IN SAST/2315/2025</p> <p>141 WRIT PETITION NO. 2671 OF 2024</p> <p>142 WRIT PETITION NO. 5585 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8592 OF 2024 IN WP/5585/2024</p> <p>143 WRIT PETITION NO. 6805 OF 2025</p> <p>144 SECOND APPEAL NO. 867 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9926 OF 2025</p>	03.02.2026



<p>IN SA/867/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15907 OF 2016 IN SA/867/2016 145 SECOND APPEAL NO. 758 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8360 OF 2018 IN SA/758/2017 146 SECOND APPEAL NO. 147 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3463 OF 2021 IN SA/147/2021 147 SECOND APPEAL NO. 548 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16642 OF 2016 IN SA/548/2021 148 SECOND APPEAL NO. 641 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6257 OF 2025 IN SA/641/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15410 OF 2023 IN SA/641/2023 149 SECOND APPEAL NO. 642 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15405 OF 2023 IN SA/642/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6266 OF 2025 IN SA/642/2023 150 SECOND APPEAL NO. 643 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15406 OF 2023 IN SA/643/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6258 OF 2025 IN SA/643/2023 151 SECOND APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2024 152 SECOND APPEAL NO. 401 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12758 OF 2024 IN SA/401/2024 153 SECOND APPEAL NO. 261 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7020 OF 2025 IN SA/261/2025 154 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1270 OF 2016 IN SA/90/2016 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1269 OF 2016 IN SA/89/2016 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 89 OF 2016 155 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6026 OF 2024 IN SA/132/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 132 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9921 OF 2025 IN SA/132/2024 157 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9951 OF 2024 IN SAST/23407/2024 158 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2111 OF 2025 IN SAST/1330/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2092 OF 2025 IN SAST/1330/2025 159 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2221 OF 2025</p>	<p>03.02.2026</p>
--	-------------------



<p>IN SAST/2027/2025 160 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2587 OF 2025 IN SA/377/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 377 OF 2024 161 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2915 OF 2025 IN SA/183/2023 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2023 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 183 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4450 OF 2023 IN SA/183/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2916 OF 2025 IN SA/184/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9309 OF 2025 IN SA/183/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9308 OF 2025 IN CA/2916/2025 162 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3734 OF 2025 IN SA/562/2022 163 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6992 OF 2025 IN RAST/15573/2025 164 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7499 OF 2025 IN SA/585/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1950 OF 2024 IN SA/586/2019 165 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8311 OF 2025 IN WP/3380/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3380 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3865 OF 2024 166 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9381 OF 2025 IN WP/1532/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1532 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7310 OF 2025 IN WP/1532/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8039 OF 2025 IN WP/1532/2025 167 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9476 OF 2025 IN SAST/23023/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9477 OF 2025 IN SAST/23023/2025 168 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10082 OF 2025 IN SA/423/2018 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7571 OF 2018 IN SA/424/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3924 OF 2019 IN SA/423/2018 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 424 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7572 OF 2018 IN SA/4WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2022 IN SA/423/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 605 OF 2022 IN SA/424/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 603 OF 2022 IN SA/423/2018</p>	<p>03.02.2026</p>
--	-------------------



((6))

<p>169 WRIT PETITION NO. 694 OF 2023 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 1637 OF 2023 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 2069 OF 2023 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 2699 OF 2023 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 4568 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2023 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 4782 OF 2023 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 4969 OF 2023 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 5092 OF 2023 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 5093 OF 2023</p>	<p>03.02.2026</p>
<p>178 WRIT PETITION NO. 8294 OF 2023 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 8986 OF 2023 180 WRIT PETITION NO. 9827 OF 2023 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 10231 OF 2023 182 WRIT PETITION NO. 12172 OF 2023 183 WRIT PETITION NO. 12199 OF 2023</p> <p>186 WRIT PETITION NO. 13518 OF 2023 187 WRIT PETITION NO. 13698 OF 2023 188 WRIT PETITION NO. 13912 OF 2023 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 14041 OF 2023 190 WRIT PETITION NO. 14042 OF 2023 191 WRIT PETITION NO. 14347 OF 2023 192 WRIT PETITION NO. 14351 OF 2023 193 WRIT PETITION NO. 14354 OF 2023 194 WRIT PETITION NO. 15300 OF 2023 195 WRIT PETITION NO. 730 OF 2024</p> <p>197 WRIT PETITION NO. 1393 OF 2024 198 WRIT PETITION NO. 1648 OF 2024</p>	<p>04.02.2026</p>
<p>200 WRIT PETITION NO. 1783 OF 2024 201 WRIT PETITION NO. 1927 OF 2024 202 WRIT PETITION NO. 2003 OF 2024 203 WRIT PETITION NO. 4043 OF 2024 204 WRIT PETITION NO. 4389 OF 2024 205 WRIT PETITION NO. 4584 OF 2024 206 WRIT PETITION NO. 5439 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7316 OF 2025 IN WP/5439/2024 207 WRIT PETITION NO. 5555 OF 2024</p> <p>208 WRIT PETITION NO. 5843 OF 2024 209 WRIT PETITION NO. 6792 OF 2024 210 WRIT PETITION NO. 7067 OF 2024 211 WRIT PETITION NO. 7741 OF 2024 212 WRIT PETITION NO. 7873 OF 2024 213 WRIT PETITION NO. 8089 OF 2024 214 WRIT PETITION NO. 8354 OF 2024 215 WRIT PETITION NO. 8685 OF 2024 216 WRIT PETITION NO. 9003 OF 2024 217 WRIT PETITION NO. 9218 OF 2024 218 WRIT PETITION NO. 9277 OF 2024</p>	<p>04.02.2026</p>



<p>219 WRIT PETITION NO. 9352 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9388 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9383 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9355 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9356 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9357 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9358 OF 2024 220 WRIT PETITION NO. 9429 OF 2024 221 WRIT PETITION NO. 9731 OF 2024</p>	<p>04.02.2026</p>
<p>222 WRIT PETITION NO. 9751 OF 2024 223 WRIT PETITION NO. 9984 OF 2024 224 WRIT PETITION NO. 10184 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13058 OF 2022 225 WRIT PETITION NO. 10299 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11036 OF 2025 IN WP/10299/2024 226 WRIT PETITION NO. 10345 OF 2024 227 WRIT PETITION NO. 10756 OF 2024 228 WRIT PETITION NO. 10981 OF 2024 229 WRIT PETITION NO. 11014 OF 2024 230 WRIT PETITION NO. 11398 OF 2024 231 WRIT PETITION NO. 11412 OF 2024 232 WRIT PETITION NO. 12076 OF 2024 233 WRIT PETITION NO. 12077 OF 2024 234 WRIT PETITION NO. 12122 OF 2024 235 WRIT PETITION NO. 12511 OF 2024 236 WRIT PETITION NO. 12629 OF 2024 237 WRIT PETITION NO. 13096 OF 2024 238 WRIT PETITION NO. 13785 OF 2024</p> <p>240 SECOND APPEAL NO. 634 OF 2019 241 SECOND APPEAL NO. 48 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6943 OF 2025 IN SA/50/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1713 OF 2025 IN SA/50/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6944 OF 2025 IN SA/48/2021 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 50 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1307 OF 2021 IN SA/50/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1304 OF 2021 IN SA/48/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5734 OF 2025 IN SA/50/2021 242 SECOND APPEAL NO. 277 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8959 OF 2019 IN SA/277/2021 243 SECOND APPEAL NO. 99 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13817 OF 2019 IN SA/99/2022 244 SECOND APPEAL NO. 354 OF 2023 245 SECOND APPEAL NO. 453 OF 2023 WITH</p>	<p>05.02.2025</p>



<p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9361 OF 2023 IN SA/453/2023 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 454 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9355 OF 2023 IN SA/454/2023 246 SECOND APPEAL NO. 526 OF 2023 247 SECOND APPEAL NO. 576 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14448 OF 2023 IN SA/576/2023 248 SECOND APPEAL NO. 55 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2829 OF 2024 IN SA/55/2024 249 SECOND APPEAL NO. 209 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8443 OF 2024 IN SA/209/2024 250 SECOND APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 718 OF 2025 IN SA/26/2025 251 SECOND APPEAL NO. 83 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2093 OF 2025 IN SA/83/2025 252 SECOND APPEAL NO. 199 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10036 OF 2024 IN SA/199/2025 253 SECOND APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6749 OF 2025 IN SA/244/2025 254 SECOND APPEAL NO. 314 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5712 OF 2017 IN SA/314/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6885 OF 2023 IN SA/314/2017 255 SECOND APPEAL NO. 134 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3154 OF 2019 IN SA/134/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 365 OF 2025 IN SA/134/2019 256 SECOND APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 934 OF 2021 IN SA/31/2021 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 933 OF 2021 IN SA/30/2021</p>	<p>05.02.2026</p>
--	-------------------

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]