



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER,
J.**

DATE : 14.11.2025

PER COURT:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board dated 14.11.2025	Adjourned to
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 3086 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 3503 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 3818 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 4962 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 7387 OF 2025	16.01.2026
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 7388 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 7394 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 7395 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 7399 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 9831 OF 2025	20.01.2026
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 10010 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 10014 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 10060 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 10183 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 10530 OF 2025	21.01.2026
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 10710 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1642 OF 2024 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 11109 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 11685 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 12032 OF 2025 985 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4600 OF 2025 IN ARBA/19/2025 986 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9443 OF 2025 IN WP/2065/2025 987 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9445 OF 2025 IN WP/2062/2025	22.01.2026
988 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9446 OF 2025 IN WP/2063/2025 989 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11379 OF 2025 IN CA/10029/2024 WITH	28.01.2026



<p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10029 OF 2024 IN SAST/22479/2024 990 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12090 OF 2025 IN SAST/10367/2025 991 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12285 OF 2025 IN SAST/29122/2025WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12286 OF 2025 IN SAST/29122/2025 992 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12293 OF 2025 IN CA/618/2022WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 618 OF 2022 IN SAST/15526/2021 993 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12369 OF 2025 IN RAST/31971/2025</p>	
<p>995 WRIT PETITION NO. 6493 OF 2024 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 7958 OF 2024 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 7477 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 8059 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 8080 OF 2025</p> <p>1001 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2015 1002 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 23 OF 2025WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 OF 2025 IN ARBA/23/2025</p>	29.01.2026
<p>1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 254 OF 2024 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 8183 OF 2025 1008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9336 OF 2025 IN SAST/22085/2025 1009 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10020 OF 2025 IN SAST/27427/2025WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10022 OF 2025 IN SAST/27427/2025</p> <p>1010 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3330 OF 2021 IN ARBA/6/202</p> <p>11011 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14326 OF 2023 IN SAST/36067/2023WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14328 OF 2023 IN SAST/36067/2023</p> <p>1012 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3361 OF 2025 IN WP/7917/2024WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7917 OF 2024</p>	30.01.2026
<p>1013 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8857 OF 2025 IN WP/10986/2024WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10986 OF 2024 1014 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9438 OF 2025 IN ARBA/1/2025WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7320 OF 2025 IN ARBA/1/2025</p> <p>1015 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9783 OF 2025 IN SAST/25721/2025</p> <p>1016 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11986 OF 2025 IN SAST/29443/2024</p> <p>1017 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2019WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4477 OF 2020</p>	03.02.2026



IN ARBA/22/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4480 OF 2020
IN ARBA/25/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4478 OF 2020
IN ARBA/23/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4479 OF 2020
IN ARBA/24/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4472 OF 2020
IN ARBA/18/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4473 OF 2020
IN ARBA/19/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4475 OF 2020
IN ARBA/21/2019 WITH
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 960 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38385/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3530 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38370/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3534 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38385/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3516 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38404/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.
958 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38370/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 959 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38391/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 962 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38394/2019 WITH
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3521 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38394/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3531 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38375/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3523 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38365/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8214 OF 2024
IN CA/3522/2020 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3519 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38380/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8215 OF 2024
IN CA/3519/2020 WITH
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2019
WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 27 OF 2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 961 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38407/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 953 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38399/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 951 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38404/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3529 OF 2020 IN
ARBAST/38391/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3522 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38353/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3518 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38343/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 965 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38360/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 963 OF 2020
IN ARBAST/38365/2019 WITH



<p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 955 OF 2020 IN ARBAST/38343/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3514 OF 2020 IN ARBAST/38407/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3532 OF 2020 IN ARBAST/38399/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3520 OF 2020 IN ARBAST/38360/2019 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4474 OF 2020 IN ARBA/20/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 954 OF 2020 IN ARBAST/38380/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 956 OF 2020 IN ARBAST/38375/2019 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 23 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4476 OF 2020 IN ARBA/26/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4481 OF 2020 IN ARBA/27/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 964 OF 2020 IN ARBAST/38353/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8210 OF 2024 IN CA/3531/2020 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2019 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8212 OF 2024 IN CA/3522/2020 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2019 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 4537 OF 2024</p>	
<p>1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 6271 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10293 OF 2024 IN WP/6271/2024 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 6681 OF 2024 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 7005 OF 2024 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 7873 OF 2024 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 8230 OF 2024</p>	04.02.2026
<p>1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 9792 OF 2024 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 10069 OF 2024 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 10679 OF 2024 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 10933 OF 2024</p>	05.02.2026
<p>1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 11358 OF 2024 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 11685 OF 2024 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 12196 OF 2024 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 12423 OF 2024 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 13550 OF 2024</p>	06.02.2026
<p>1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 13672 OF 2024 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 14162 OF 2024 1037 SECOND APPEAL NO. 600 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10052 OF 2025 IN SAST/25712/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10060 OF 2025 IN SAST/24868/2025</p>	10.02.2026



<p>1038 SECOND APPEAL NO. 148 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7726 OF 2025 IN SA/148/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7725 OF 2025 IN SA/148/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1305 OF 2021 IN SA/49/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8836 OF 2022 IN SA/148/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2021</p> <p>1039 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 OF 2010 IN ARBA/16/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13739 OF 2010 IN ARBA/16/2010</p> <p>1040 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2013 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2013</p> <p>1041 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2021 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7008 OF 2021 IN ARBA/30/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7009 OF 2021 IN ARBA/31/2021 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7007 OF 2021 IN ARBA/29/2021</p> <p>1042 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6476 OF 2024 IN ARBA/13/2024</p> <p>1043 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 52 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13898 OF 2024 IN ARBA/52/2024</p> <p>1044 SECOND APPEAL NO. 394 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9134 OF 2023 IN SA/394/2023</p>	11.02.2026
---	------------

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe